

POCSO 46 of 2019

Order No. 10

Dated: 09.12.2020

Today is fixed for appearance, filing appointment letter and supply of copy.

The accused Durgesh Ch. Roy on CB is absent.

Due to severe outbreak of COVID-19 and as the normalcy has not yet been restored, Ld. advocates are not participating in trial or other matters. They are only participating in bail matters. So the case is adjourned as per the resolution dated 07.12.2020 of Local Bar Association, I intend to pass no adverse order.

No appointment letter is filed today.

None moves.

Fixing 17.04.2021 for appearance, filing appointment letter and supply of copy.

D/c by me

Judge, Special Court (POCSO),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

Judge, Special Court (POCSO),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

