

POCSO- 46 of 2019
CNR NO-WBUD01-002920-2019
J.O. Code- WB00149

Order No- 18

Dated- 25.01.2023

Today is fixed for appearance and consideration of charge.

The sole accused Durgesh Ch. Roy on CB is present by filing hazira.

The prosecution takes no step.

None moves .

For the ends of justice, the case is adjourned.

Fixing **-14.06.2023** (considering heavy congestion of court diary) for appearance and consideration of charge.

To-date for appearance.

D/C by me,

Judge, Special Court (POCSO),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

Judge, Special Court (POCSO),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.