

POCSO- 46/2019
CNR NO-WBUD01-002920-2019
J.O. Code- WB00699

Order No- 03

Dated- 02.12.2024

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence .

Sole accused person on CB namely Durgesh Chandra Roy is present by filing hazira.

No SR is received.

The prosecution takes no step neither any witness is present.

As per resolution dated 26.11.2024 of the local Bar Association, no adverse order is passed.

For the ends of justice, the case is adjourned.

As summons were not put in by the prosecution, reschedule be made.

Fix- 05.04.2025 for appearance and evidence of CSW-1.

07.04.2025 for appearance and evidence of CSW-2.

08.04.2025 for appearance and evidence of CSW-3.

09.04.2025 for appearance and evidence of CSW-4.

10.04.2025 for appearance and evidence of CSW-5.

The prosecution to take step accordingly.

To-date for appearance.

The case need not be put up on 03.12.2024 to 06.12.2024.

D/C by me,

Judge, Special Court (POCSO),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.
I/C

Judge, Special Court (POCSO),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.
I/C