

POCSO- 46/2019
CNR NO-WBUD01-002920-2019
J.O. Code- WB00993

Order No- 08
Dated- 20.11.2025

Regular P.O. is on leave.
Today is fixed for appearance and evidence .
Sole accused person on CB namely Durgesh Chandra Roy is present by filing hazira.
SR is received.
The prosecution takes no step . No witness is present.
For the ends of justice, the case is adjourned.

Fix- 21.11.2025 for appearance and evidence of CSW-4.

Issue summons.
The prosecution to take step accordingly.
To-date for appearance.

D/C by me,

Judge, Special Court (POCSO),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

Judge, Special Court (POCSO),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.